
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMONj"s 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on June 19, 2013 a copy of the order of 

the Illinois Commerce Commission dated June 18, 2013 in Docket No. 12-0327 (Citizens 

Telecommunications Company of Illinois, Frontier Communications of the Carolinas Inc., Frontier 

Communications of DePue, Inc., Frontier Communications of Illinois, Inc., Frontier Communications of 

Lakeside, Inc., Frontier Communications - Midland, Inc., Frontier Communications of Mt. Pulaski, Inc., 

Frontier North Inc., Frontier Communications of Orion, Inc., Frontier Communications - Prairie, Inc., and 

Frontier Communications - Schuyler, Inc.) was served electronically to the following parties: 

Parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th 
day of June AD. 2013. 
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OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H MCWHINNIE 

NOT.~RY PUBLIC· STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMI,JiSSION EXPIRES:08/10/15 
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* Active Parties 
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Kevin Saville 

Vice President & Associate General Counsel  

Frontier Communications Corporation  

2378 Wilshire Blvd.  

Mound, MN 55364  * 

mailto:ksaville@czn.com 

 

Jack D. Phillips 

Frontier Communications Corporation 

14450 Burnhaven Dr. 

Burnsville, MN 55306  * 

mailto:jack.phillips@ftr.com 

 

Karen Boswell 

Frontier Communications Corporation 

104 W. Mulberry St. 

Normal, IL 61761  * 

mailto:karen.boswell@ftr.com 

 

Janice A. Dale, Timothy O’ Brien 

  & Kathy Crossett 

Public Utilities Bureau  

Illinois Attorney General's Office  

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:tsobrien@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:kcrossett@atg.state.il.us 

 

Matthew L. Harvey, Kelly Armstrong 

  & Kimberly Swan 

Office of General Counsel  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 

mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:karmstrong@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:kswan@icc.illinois.gov 

 
 


